505133632 10/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5180395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	10/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BABCOCK & WILCOX UNIVERSAL, INC. (F/K/A UNIVERSAL ACOUSTIC & EMISSION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.)
Street Address:	1925 HIGHWAY 51 WEST
City:	STOUGHTON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12616677
Application Number:	13653058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)735-2000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-2811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

Address Line 1: FOUR TIMES SQUARE
Address Line 2: MONIQUE L. RIBANDO

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA RODAL	
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca rodal/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Orion - Patent_Release 041227_0346 [EXECUTED]#page1.tif source=Orion - Patent_Release 041227_0346 [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=Orion - Patent_Release 041227_0346 [EXECUTED]#page3.tif

PATENT 505133632 REEL: 047111 FRAME: 0900

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

	Dated:	October 5	, 2018	
United States Patent and T	rademark Off	ice		
Ladies and Gentlemen:				
	, 2018, prov Wilcox Enter 0, 2015, amon hnologies, Incor the ratable eby releases at patents and p such security at to the Notice	rprises, Inc. and ng Babcock & .) (the "Grantor" benefit of the Statement application interest was fixe of Grant of Se	of America, N.A. (I pursuant to the F Wilcox Universal, I), the other grantors Secured Parties as Ily its continuing seens as set forth on Secured with the United curity Interest in Pa	Inc. (f/k/a Universal party thereto and the defined therein, the curity interest in and Schedule A attached d States Patent and

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 047111 FRAME: 0901

Very truly yours,

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A. Agency Management 555 California Street, 4th Floor Mail Code: CA5-705-04-09 San Francisco, CA 94104 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name Bridgett J. Ma

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents]

PATENT REEL: 047111 FRAME: 0902

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent Title	Filing Date	App No.	Issue Date	Patent No.
CATALYST HOUSING	11-Nov-2009	12/616677	22-Nov-2011	8062602
LOW PRESSURE DROP, HIGH EFFICIENCY SPARK OF PARTICULATE ARRESTING DEVICES AND METHODS OF USE	16-Oct-2012	13/653058	01-Sep-2015	9121319

RECORDED: 10/09/2018

PATENT REEL: 047111 FRAME: 0903